```
ITEM NO.37
                        COURT NO.5
                                                 SECTION IX
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
11211/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2014
in WP No. 6064/2014 22/04/2016 in CA No. 12206/2015 22/04/2016 in
RAST No. 27136/2015 22/04/2016 in WP No. 6064/2014 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)
ROSHAN
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
                                                  Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date: 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
                   Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
                   Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                              ORDER
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of filling
up of the posts in question.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
                                      (RAJINDER KAUR)
   COURT MASTER
                                       COURT MASTER
```