```
ww.ecourtsin
```

¬ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

17637-17638/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2016 in CA No. 12206/2015 22/04/2016 in RAST No. 27136/2015 08/10/2014 in WP No. 6064/2014 22/04/2016 in WP No. 6064/2014 passed by the

High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

ROSHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter on Tuesday, the  $7\ \text{th}$ 

February,

2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master