üITEM NO.49 COURT NO.4 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Petition(s) Appeal (C) for No(s).

17637-17638/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2016 in CA No. 12206/2015 in RAST No. 27136/2015 in WP No. 6064/2014 and order dated 08/10/2014 in WP No. 6064/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

ROSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s) (With application for exemption from filing certified

well plain copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and

permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Gularia, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter

is adjourned.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)